
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 1 

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION 2 

 I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New 3 

Mexico, do hereby certify that on April 28, 2025, the following attorneys were 4 

granted a license to practice law in all of the courts of the State of New Mexico: 5 

Haley R. Abrams 6 
580 La Entrada Cir 7 
Sunland Park, NM 88063-9633 8 
(540) 207-9175 9 
haleyroberts5@yahoo.com 10 

Ricardo Steven Arce 11 
Steven Arce Law Firm PLLC 12 
8637 Fredericksburg Rd Ste 131 13 
San Antonio, TX 78240-1283 14 
(210) 570-2529 15 
(210) 460-1002 16 
steven@stevenarcelaw.com 17 

Candidio Arturo Archuleta Jr. 18 
NM Land Grant Council 19 
1634 University Blvd NE 20 
Albuquerque, NM 87102-1711 21 
(505) 328-4104 22 
carchuleta02@unm.edu 23 

Andrew William Ash 24 
Law Offices of the Public Defender 25 
406 Walnut Dr Apt 4 26 
Ruidoso, NM 88345-6031 27 
(614) 404-4841 28 
94dasher@gmail.com 29 

Chandler K. Ballantine 30 
The Soto Law Office LLC 31 
6731 Academy Rd NE 32 



 
 

Albuquerque, NM 87109-3345 1 
(239) 851-0732 2 
chandler@thesotolawofficellc.com 3 

Celeste Baltierra 4 
500 N Water St Ste 800 5 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401-0248 6 
(361) 826-0100 7 
celeste@lileswhite.com 8 

Krycztee Ophelia Battista 9 
9913 Palmer Ct NW 10 
Albuquerque, NM 87114-4926 11 
(352) 870-2860 12 
opheliabattista@gmail.com 13 

Scott Thomas Beauchamp 14 
Rose Legal Services LLC 15 
26 Cerrado Loop Ste 1141 16 
Santa Fe, NM 87508-8249 17 
(207) 841-0248 18 
stb5g5@gmail.com 19 

Bryan Elliot Bell 20 
Jay Goodman and Associates 21 
415 Church St Apt 1312 22 
Nashville, TN 37219-1855 23 
(205) 937-2097 24 
elliottbell45@gmail.com 25 

Mary Bessone 26 
417 Cortez Pl 27 
Santa Fe, NM 87501-2439 28 
(505) 660-0959 29 
marybessone@gmail.com 30 

Antranik Boyadzhyan 31 
518 Lafayette Rd 32 
Harrington Park, NJ 07640-1206 33 
(201) 314-6562 34 
ando@boyadzhyanlawusa.com 35 

Taylor Alan Burke 36 



 
 

401 S Boston Ave Ste 2000 1 
Tulsa, OK 74103-4014 2 
(918) 938-7944 3 
tburke@bgjclaw.com 4 

Kelsey S. Chalay 5 
Law Offices of the Public Defender 6 
505 Marquette Ave NW Ste 120 7 
Albuquerque, NM 87102-2159 8 
(505) 385-7469 9 
kelsey.chalay@lopdnm.us 10 

Derek Matthew Chamberlain 11 
Law Offices of the Public Defender 12 
505 S Main St Ste 121 13 
Las Cruces, NM 88001-1209 14 
(408) 722-0587 15 
derek.chamberlain@mac.com 16 

Ryan Christensen 17 
13524 Creek View Dr 18 
Edmond, OK 73025-2876 19 
(405) 617-6124 20 
ryanc14@gmail.com 21 

Abigayle Reed Christiansen 22 
Madison Law Firm 23 
201 3rd St NW Ste 1600 24 
Albuquerque, NM 87102-3368 25 
(505) 242-2177 26 
abigayle@madisonlaw.com 27 

Lisa Jean Connolly 28 
Kutak Rock LLP 29 
2100 16th St Ste 1800 30 
Denver, CO 80202-5184 31 
(720) 319-1757 32 
lisa.connolly@kutakrock.com 33 

Eugene F. Cunningham III 34 
Parnall Law 35 
2155 Louisiana Blvd NE Ste 8000 36 



 
 

Albuquerque, NM 87110-5483 1 
(505) 447-3802 2 
eugenecunningham@parnalllaw.com 3 

Zedric Mailom Dalisay 4 
4053 8th Ave Apt 16 5 
San Diego, CA 92103-2220 6 
(951) 805-2395 7 
zedricmd@gmail.com 8 

Thomas E. Davis 9 
New Mexico Department of Justice 10 
10809 Lobos Creek Way NE 11 
Albuquerque, NM 87123-2676 12 
(505) 366-7069 13 
davist@unm.edu 14 

Jeffrey Stephen Davis 15 
10404 City Lights Dr NE 16 
Albuquerque, NM 87111-7536 17 
(321) 626-8574 18 
jsdbarexam@outlook.com 19 

Caitlin Makenzie Dawson 20 
1339 Pojaque Ct NE 21 
Rio Rancho, NM 87144-5351 22 
(337) 509-7005 23 
dawsonmcaitlin@gmail.com 24 

Lauren Frances Earls 25 
7424 4th St NW 26 
Los Ranchos de Albuquerque, NM 87107-6628 27 
(248) 794-2344 28 
learls@indiancountrylaw.com 29 

Ricardo G. Guadarrama 30 
New Mexico Supreme Court 31 
4113 Eubank Blvd NE 32 
Albuquerque, NM 87111-3421 33 
(505) 313-1746 34 
ricardo.r.guadarrama@gmail.com 35 

Camila Isabel Gutierrez Writtenberry 36 



 
 

PO Box 90321 1 
Albuquerque, NM 87199-0321 2 
(505) 270-1387 3 
camila.i.gutierrez@gmail.com 4 

Krystal Leanne Harvey 5 
1836 Teaberry Ave 6 
Williamstown, NJ 08094-3352 7 
(623) 341-7713 8 
krystal.shreiner@gmail.com 9 

Richard Alexander Howieson 10 
PO Box 984 11 
Angel Fire, NM 87710-0984 12 
(505) 417-7029 13 
richard.howieson@du.edu 14 

Kristina Michelle Jimenez 15 
Law Office of Gene Toscano 16 
846 Culebra Rd 17 
San Antonio, TX 78201-6244 18 
(210) 732-6091 19 
(210) 735-4167 20 
kjimenez@genetoscano.com 21 

Oliver Atticus Kaufman 22 
450 Lexington Ave Rm 2855W 23 
New York, NY 10017-3904 24 
(505) 699-9704 25 
okaufman94@gmail.com 26 

Jesse Max Mallinger 27 
Navajo Nation Department of Justice 28 
703 E Mesa Ave Ste 3 29 
Gallup, NM 87301-5530 30 
(619) 972-2252 31 
mallingerlawoffice@gmail.com 32 

Audriana Susana Martinez 33 
PO Box 1919 34 
Los Lunas, NM 87031-1919 35 
(505) 610-1436 36 



 
 

audrianam25@unm.edu 1 

Tiana Martinez 2 
2703 Martin Luther King Jr Ave SE US Coast Guard S 3 
Washington, DC 20593-0001 4 
(305) 542-5709 5 
iamtianamartinez@icloud.com 6 

James William Maxfield 7 
940 W Borderland Rd 8 
El Paso, TX 79932-2708 9 
(915) 549-4122 10 
jmaxfield@maxfieldlawfirm.com 11 

Sean David McKee 12 
Sixth Judicial District Court 13 
201 N Cooper St 14 
Silver City, NM 88061-4969 15 
(575) 574-4008 16 
(575) 388-5439 17 
sildsdm@nmcourts.gov 18 

Olivia Ryan Mooney 19 
2155 Louisiana Blvd NE Ste 8000 20 
Albuquerque, NM 87110-5483 21 
(505) 209-9240 22 
oliviamooney@parnalllaw.com 23 

Skkye Amelia Moreno 24 
11th Judicial District Court 25 
103 S Oliver Dr 26 
Aztec, NM 87410-2448 27 
(505) 334-6151 28 
aztdsam@nmcourts.gov 29 

Russell Anthony Murray 30 
541 N Alameda Blvd 31 
Las Cruces, NM 88005-2539 32 
(575) 523-5555 33 
(575) 526-3925 34 
rmurray@lovettlawfirm.com 35 

Brianna Alexis Nevels 36 



 
 

Middlebrook Group PLLC 1 
611 S Main St Ste 500 2 
Grapevine, TX 76051-5373 3 
(817) 484-0214 4 
brianna@thechurchlawyers.com 5 

Natalie Rose Novak 6 
555 17th St Ste 975 7 
Denver, CO 80202-3914 8 
(303) 226-0371 9 
nnovak@sharuzilaw.com 10 

Henrietta Osodi 11 
5589 Piermont Ct 12 
Westerville, OH 43082-7145 13 
(614) 406-5758 14 
anwuli.henrietta1@gmail.com 15 

Jose Juan Perez Rodriguez 16 
415 6th St NW 17 
Albuquerque, NM 87102-2004 18 
(939) 475-4793 19 
jose@nmjusticelaw.com 20 

Breanne Potter 21 
1801 Paige Pl NE 22 
Albuquerque, NM 87112-4746 23 
(505) 615-8186 24 
breanneroper@gmail.com 25 

Oscar Quiroz 26 
Guerra LLP 27 
875 E Ashby Pl Ste 1200 28 
San Antonio, TX 78212-4119 29 
(210) 447-0500 30 
oquiroz@guerrallp.com 31 

Rohit G. Reddy 32 
Contra Costa County District Attorney Office 33 
4013 Bouquet Park Ln 34 
San Jose, CA 95135-1169 35 
(408) 386-4865 36 



 
 

rohitreddy2106@gmail.com 1 

Lillian A. Riley 2 
SettlePou 3 
3333 Lee Pkwy Fl 8 4 
Dallas, TX 75219-5111 5 
(214) 520-3300 6 
lriley@settlepou.com 7 

Anne Izabella Rodriguez 8 
2424 Louisiana Blvd NE Ste 200 9 
Albuquerque, NM 87110-4413 10 
(505) 872-0505 11 
arodriguez@pbwslaw.com 12 

Bret Roundy 13 
2193 W Guadalupe Dr 14 
Pueblo West, CO 81007-3246 15 
(720) 261-4865 16 
rockymtnlegal@yahoo.com 17 

Elinor J. Rushforth 18 
1410 Coal Ave SW 19 
Albuquerque, NM 87104-1005 20 
(505) 289-2060 21 
elinor.rushforth@gmail.com 22 

Micaela Josefina Salazar 23 
99 County Road 140 24 
Hernandez, NM 87537-9746 25 
(505) 927-4161 26 
micaelas_3@outlook.com 27 

James Alex Sanders 28 
6701 Tennyson St NE 29 
Albuquerque, NM 87122-1085 30 
(901) 305-5224 31 
james40092@gmail.com 32 

Andrew Joseph Simms 33 
Mountain West Conference 34 
10807 New Allegiance Dr Ste 250 35 
Colorado Springs, CO 80921-3804 36 



 
 

(443) 789-0255 1 
asimms@themw.com 2 

Kevin Scott Sobel 3 
925 S Federal Hwy Fl 6 4 
Boca Raton, FL 33432-6122 5 
(954) 240-6343 6 
(866) 641-4690 7 
ksobel@kpattorney.com 8 

Dylan R. Spearman 9 
808 Travis St Ste 1625 10 
Houston, TX 77002-5706 11 
(318) 278-5113 12 
dspearman@kmwenergylaw.com 13 

Loren A. Suddes 14 
The Cavanagh Law Firm PA 15 
1850 N Central Ave Ste 1900 16 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4565 17 
(602) 322-4032 18 
(602) 322-4100 19 
lsuddes@cavanaghlaw.com 20 

Amit Shanker Sujanani 21 
PO Box 278 22 
Edneyville, NC 28727-0278 23 
(828) 713-0856 24 
amitsujanani@protonmail.com 25 

A. Howland Swift 26 
6739 Academy Rd NE Ste 370 27 
Albuquerque, NM 87109-3356 28 
(505) 433-7670 29 
ahs@atlerlawfirm.com 30 

Seton Talty 31 
PO Box 174 32 
Taos Ski Valley, NM 87525-0174 33 
(631) 603-5608 34 
seton.talty@gmail.com 35 



 
 

Kevin C. Valdez 1 
Shapiro Law Team 2 
4203 E Indian School Rd Ste 300 3 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-5340 4 
(480) 681-4305 5 
kevin@shapirolawteam.com 6 

Daniela Andrea Villafani 7 
Kuiper Law Firm 8 
12012 Wickchester Ln Ste 470 9 
Houston, TX 77079-1235 10 
(713) 306-4791 11 
daniela.villafani@gmail.com 12 

Ashley Nicole Williams 13 
26235 Lost Creek Way 14 
Boerne, TX 78015-6564 15 
(210) 389-2732 16 
ashleyywwilliams@gmail.com 17 

Nathan J. Wilson 18 
PO Box 445 19 
Taylor, AZ 85939-0445 20 
(602) 918-0233 21 
attorney.wilson.505@gmail.com 22 

Tabias O. Wilson 23 
University of Kansas School of Law 24 
PO Box 5960 25 
Kansas City, MO 64171-0960 26 
(202) 465-1389 27 
anansi@anansiwilsonphd.com 28 

Tara M. Young 29 
2525 E Camelback Rd Fl 7 30 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9239 31 
(602) 255-6000 32 
(602) 255-0103 33 
tmy@tblaw.com  34 



 
 

 WITNESS, My official signature and the seal 1 
    of the Court this 1st day of May, 2025. 2 

             3 
( S E A L) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court 4 
 of the State of New Mexico 5 
 6 


